

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30307/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2023 in WP No. 8878/2019 31-01-2023 in WP No. 8926/2019 31-01-2023 in WP No. 8891/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

JEEVANRAJ**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.153540/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.153538/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153539/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Poonam Patil, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Deshpande, Adv.
 Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.
 Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
 Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent No. 4.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 accepts notice on behalf of them.

In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of recovery from the salaries and benefits already paid to the petitioners, as already indicated in the order dated 17.03.2023 passed in SLP(C) Nos. 4396-4397 of 2023 and similar matters.

Tag alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 7203-7205 of 2023 and connected similar matters.

(POOJA SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR