SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).40333/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2023 in WP No. 8847/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PRADNYA SHYAM TONGAONKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.215980/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.215983/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.215984/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.215985/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 19-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Ms. Rucha A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv.

Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag along with SLP(C)Nos. 4396-4397/2023.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of recovery from the salaries and benefits already paid to the petitioners. Further, the pay-scale based on which salary is being paid as on today shall not be altered till further consideration is made in these petitions.

Application for deletion is allowed.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR